

SC. 364/08 (CIS 869/14)

Order No.

Dt. 28.08.2024

Today is fixed for judgment.

Accused Supal Mahali is produced from Correctional Home.

Ld. PP-in-Charge takes no step.

PO is busy in another cases, due to shortage of time the case is adjourned for the end of justice.

Fix 19.09 .2024 for production and judgment.

Accused as before.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
FTC-I, Alipurduar.

Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge,
1st Fast Track Court, Alipurduar.