

Order dated 19.09.2024

Today is fixed for argument and thereafter passing of judgment.

Ld. P.P. in-charge is present.

Ld. Advocate for the accused is present.

The accused is produced from judicial custody.

Ld. P.P. in-charge argues his case before the court in part. He prays for further time for making his submission with respect to argument in this case.

Ld. Advocate for the accused is present.

Considering the above aspects the prayer of Ld. P.P.-in-charge is allowed.

Fixing 04.10..2024 for further argument.

Assistant Sessions Judge, FTC- 1
Alipurduar.

JO Code WB 1009