

SC. 364/08 (CIS 869/14)

Order dated 10.12.2024.

Today is fixed for evidence of prosecution witness Constable 814 Nisith Ranjan Barman of Samuktala PS and Constable 1355 Naresh Chandra Dey Sarkar of Samuktala PS and Inspector Basudeb Sarkar of Samuktala PS now posted at Ketugram PS.

No prosecution witness are present.

On perusing record it appears that DA did not comply previous order.

DA is directed to comply the order at once.

Accused is produced from DCH.

Ld PP in charge and Ld advocate for the accused are present.

Received the report Samuktala PS praying for time to produced the Alamat.

The IC Samuktala PS is directed to produced the offending weapon seized in connection with Samuktala PS case No. 418/8 dated 22.08.2008 vide seizure list, PR No. 59/2008 on next date fixed.

Fixing 08.01.2025 for production of the offending weapon by the Inspector Samuktala PS and evidence of constable 814 Nisith Ranjan Barman and Constable 1355 Naresh Chandra Dey Sarkar and Inspector Basudeb Sarkar under Section 348 BNSS.

Issue summons upon the witnesses through SP Alipurduar. Accused to be produced from DCH on next date fixed.

Let a copy of the order be sent to SP Alipurduar and another copy of order be forwarded to IC Samuktala PS.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
FTC-I, Alipurduar.

Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge,
1st Fast Track Court, Alipurduar.