

SC. 364/08 (CIS 869/14)

Order dated 10.04.2025

Today is fixed for evidence of PW12, Inspector Basu Deb Sarkar and PW 9, Constable NC Dey Sarkar on recall.

Accused is produced from Alipurduar DCH.

Ld. P.P. in charge and Ld. Advocate for the accused are present.

Prosecution witness PW 12 Inspector Basu Deb Sarkar is present before the court and examined as PW 12 on recall.

Issue fresh summons upon PW9, Constable N C Dey Sarkar for examination on recall. Let summons be issued at his residential address Debi Bari, Natun Para, Kotwali PS, Coochbehar.

Fixing 15.05.2025 for evidence of PW 9 on recall as last chance if necessary order.

Accused to be produced from DCH

The trial of the instant case is pending for more than ten years.

Issue summons through Nodal Officer, Alipurduar.

Let a copy of the order be sent to the Nodal Officer, Alipurduar

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
FTC-I, Alipurduar.

Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge,
1st Fast Track Court, Alipurduar.