

SC. 364/08 (CIS 869/14)

Order dated 15.05.2025

Today is fixed for evidence of PW 9 on recall as last chance.

The accused Supal Mahali is produced from DCH.

Ld. P.P. in charge and Ld. Advocate for the accused are present.

Prosecution witness PW 9 Retd Constable N C Dey Sarkar is present before the court and cross examined on recall.

Prosecution evidence stands closed on the submission of the Ld PP in charge.

Fixing 03.06.2025 for examination of the accused under section 313 Cr PC.

Accused to be produce from DCH on date fixed.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,  
FTC-I, Alipurduar.

Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Fast Track Court, Alipurduar.