

**SC 364 of 2008**

Order dated 03.06.2025

Today is fixed for examination of the accused under section 313 Cr PC.

The accused Supal Mahali is produced from DCH.

Ld. P.P. in charge and Ld. Advocate for the accused from legal aid are present.

The accused Supal Mahali is examined under section 313 Cr PC which is recorded in separate sheets and kept enclosed in the record.

Fixing 16.07.2025 for argument.

Accused to be produced from DCH on date fixed.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge, F.T.C. -1,  
Alipurduar.  
J.O. Code W.B. 01009