

SC. 364/08 (CIS 869/14)

Order Dt. 28.08.2025

Today is fixed for evidence .

Accused Suphal Mahali is produced from Alipurduar DCH.

Ld. P.P. in charge and Ld. Advocate for the accused are present.

Witness Sudhni Mahali is examined in chief, cross examined in full as PW-13 on recall.

Witness Ambarish Ghosh is examined in chief, cross examined in full as PW-14.

Statement is marked as Exbt-15, on statement signature of Ambarish Ghosh is marked as Exbt-15/1 ,15/2,15/3 and 15/4.

Fixing 22.09.2025 for examination of the accused U/S-313 CrPC.

Accused to be produced from DCH on the date fixed.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,  
FTC-I, Alipurduar.

Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Fast Track Court, Alipurduar.

*Contd Order dated 28.08.2025*

*The witness CSW 1/PW 13 namely Sudhni Mahali surrenders before this court and prays for bail.*

*WWA was issued against CSW 1/PW 13 on 31.07.2025.*

*Today CSW1/PW 13 Sudhni Mahali is brought under arrest on the strength of WWA issued by this court.*

*The witness CSW1/PW 13 Sudhni Mahali is examined under section 311 Cr PC, so let her be enlarged on PR bond of Rs. 500/- each on the condition to appear before this court as and when directed.*

*To date (22.09.2025)*

*Later,*

*PR bond Rs. 500/- is filed by CSW 1/PW 13, Sudhni Mahali which is found to be sufficient and accepted.*

*Let the witness CSW 1/PW 13 be released at once.*

*To date (22.09.2025)*

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,  
FTC-I, Alipurduar.

Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Fast Track Court, Alipurduar.