

SC. 364/08 (CIS 869/14)

Order dated 22.09.2025

Today is fixed for production of the accused Supal Mahali and examination of accused under section 313 Cr PC.

Accused Supal Mahali is produced from Alipurduar DCH.

Ld. P.P. in charge and Ld. Advocate for the accused are present.

The accused Supal Mahali is examined under section 313 Cr PC.

Fixing 29.10.2025 for hearing of argument.

Accused to be produced from DCH on date fixed.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
FTC-I, Alipurduar.

Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge,
1st Fast Track Court, Alipurduar.