

S.C. 364 of 2008
(Reference Samuktala PS case No. 418/2008 dated 22.08.2008)

Order dated 20.02.2026

Today is fixed for production and hearing of argument.
Accused Supal Mahali is produced from DCH Alipurduar.
Ld P P in charge files appearance.
Ld advocate for the accused is not present in the court.
None present to represent the accused before this court.
No step taken by the Ld advocate- on-record. It is submitted by the accused Supal Mahali that he does not have a legal counsel to defend him in this case and he does not have the capacity to appoint an independent legal counsel.
In view of the above facts the Ld Secretary DLSA Alipurduar is asked to appoint a legal counsel to represent the accused Supal Mahali before this court in this case.
Fixing 27.02.2026 for hearing of argument.
Accused to be produced from Alipurduar DCH on date fixed.
Let a copy of order be sent to the Ld Secretary DLSA Alipurduar

Addl. Sessions Judge, F.T.C. -1
Alipurduar
JO. Code – W.B. 01009