

S.C. 364 of 2008  
Order dated 09.03.2026

Today is fixed for production and hearing of argument.

Accused Supal Mahali is produced from DCH Alipurduar.

Ld P P in charge files appearance.

Ld advocate Sri Khokon Dey Tahabilder has been appointed as the legal counsel by DLSA Alipurduar for the accused Supal Mahali

One resolution dated 06.03.2026 has been submitted by Alipurduar Bar Association not to pass adverse order in absence of the parties since the Ld Members of Alipurduar Bar Association shall be engaged in election work of State Bar Council.

Fixing 16.03.2026 for hearing of argument.

Accused to be produced from Alipurduar DCH on date fixed.

Addl. Sessions Judge, F.T.C. -1  
Alipurduar  
JO. Code – W.B. 01009